

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Senate and Governmental Affairs to Original Senate Bill No. 273 by Senator Hewitt

---

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, delete lines 2 and 3, and insert "To amend and reenact R.S. 44:4.1(B)(35) and to enact Chapter 31-A of Title 51 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of R.S. 51:2111 through 2116,"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 4, after "providers" insert "and managed security service providers"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1, line 11 after "**PROVIDERS**" insert "**AND MANAGED SECURITY SERVICE PROVIDERS**"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, line 15, after "**providers**" insert "**and managed security service providers**"

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, line 1, after "**providers**" insert "**and managed security service providers**"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 2, line 2, after "**providers**" insert "**and managed security service providers**"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 2, delete lines 15 through 19, and insert the following:

**"(4) "Managed service provider" means an individual, partnership, corporation, incorporated or unincorporated association, joint stock company, reciprocal, syndicated, or any similar entity or combination of entities that manages a public body's information technology infrastructure or end-user systems.**

**"(5) "Managed security service provider" means an individual, partnership, corporation, incorporated or unincorporated association, joint stock company, reciprocal, syndicated, or any similar entity or combination of entities that provides cybersecurity monitoring and management for a public body."**

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, line 20, delete "**(5)**" and insert "**(6)**"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 2, line 20, after "**service provider**" insert "**or managed security service provider**"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 2, line 21, delete "**(6)**" and insert "**(7)**"

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 4, line 5, after "R.S. 44:4.1" insert "(B)(35)"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 4, delete lines 7 through 14, and insert "\* \* \*"